



SPECYFIKACJA SUROWCA / PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Słonecznik Łuskany / Hulled sunflower

Kraj pochodzenia / <i>Country of origin</i>	Bułgaria / Bulgaria
<i>Właściwości organoleptyczne i fizykochemiczne / Organoleptic and physical-chemical properties</i>	
Składniki / <i>Ingredients</i>	100% słonecznik łuskany / 100 % hulled sunflower kernels
Barwa / <i>Colour</i>	Jasno szary / Light grey
Smak / <i>Taste</i>	Typowy, orzechowy, bez zjełczałego posmaku / <i>True of type, nutty, without rancid taste</i>
Zapach / <i>Smell</i>	Zdrowy, świeży, typowy, wolny od obcych zapachów, niezjełczały / <i>Healthy, fresh, true of type, free from foreign smells, not rancid</i>
Konsystencja / <i>Consistence</i>	Jędrna, chrupiąca, nielepka, nieprzeźroczysta, nie miękka / <i>Firm, crunchy, not viscous, not vitreous, not soft</i>
Wilgotność / <i>Moisture</i>	8 %
Czystość / <i>Degree of purity</i>	99,95 %
Termin przydatności / <i>Shelf life</i>	Co najmniej 12 miesięcy / <i>at least 12 months</i>
Opakowanie / <i>Package</i>	25 kg worek / 25 kg bag
Warunki przechowywania / <i>Storage</i>	W chłodnym i suchym miejscu / <i>Cool and dry</i>
Dodatkowe informacje / <i>Additional information</i>	Zdrowe i handlowe, wartości dotyczące pestycydów, mikrobiologii i analityki zgodne z przepisami Unii Europejskiej / <i>Sound and merchantable, pesticide, microbiological and analytical values are according to European Union laws</i>

<i>Alergeny / Allergens</i>	<i>Możliwe występowanie w produkcie / Possible occurrence in the product</i>
Zboża zawierające gluten i produkty pochodne / <i>Cereals containing gluten and products thereof</i>	Nie / No
Skorupiaki i produkty pochodne / <i>Crustaceans and products thereof</i>	Nie / No
Jaja i produkty pochodne / <i>Eggs and products thereof</i>	Nie / No
Ryby i produkty pochodne / <i>Fish and products thereof</i>	Nie / No
Orzeszki ziemne (arachidowe) i produkty pochodne / <i>Peanuts and products thereof</i>	Nie / No
Soja i produkty pochodne / <i>Soybeans and products thereof</i>	Nie / No
Mleko i produkty pochodne łącznie z laktozą / <i>Milk and products thereof incl. Lactose</i>	Nie / No
Orzechy, a także produkty pochodne / <i>Nuts and products thereof</i>	Nie / No



Seler i produkty pochodne / <i>Celery and products thereof</i>	Nie / No
Gorczyca i produkty pochodne / <i>Mustard and products thereof</i>	Nie / No
Nasiona sezamu i produkty pochodne / <i>Sesame seeds and products thereof</i>	Nie / No
Dwutlenek siarki i siarczyny w stężeniach powyżej 10 mg/kg lub 10 mg/litr / <i>Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at conc. more than 10 ppm expressed as SO2</i>	Nie / No
Łubin i produkty pochodne / <i>Lupin and products thereof</i>	Nie / No
Mięczaki i produkty pochodne / <i>Molluscs and products thereof</i>	Nie / No

Allergens:- When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply. When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policies will apply.						
Component	Manufacturer			Nuts in Bulk (Applies when bought in small quantities that need re-packaging)		
	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
EGGS or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
FISH or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
MOLLUSCS	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
PEANUTS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
NUTS , tree nuts:	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SULPHITES >10ppm – Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO